Lifetime Warranty on Materials & Workmanship
Page 172
S
e
c
t
io
n
 6
 -
 P
R
O
 L
IN
E
S
e
c
t
io
n
 6
 -
 P
R
O
 L
IN
E
S
C
20
0
S
er
ie
s
SC20        -                         -         -          -    -
SC200 Series
Premium, Field Configurable Vibration & Temperature Signal Conditioners
4-20 mA output signal for vibration and temperature (0-1.2 V input)
Additional 0-5 or 0-10 VDC output signal for vibration signal input
Buffered output via BNC jack and screw terminals
Humidity range of 0-95% relative, non-condensing
Screw terminal connectors, detachable
35 mm DIN rail mountable
Ambient temperature range: -40º F (-40º C) to 185º F (85º C)
Electrical
Input power: 24 to 32 VDC unregulated / 225 mA maximum
Power from conditioner to sensor:
24 VDC, 4 mA DC sensor excitation, selectable On/Off (as required)
Maximum load resistance of 600 ohms.
Isolation: 1000 VDC
 Example Part Number:  SC203-100A-002IR-010-01K-05     (standard ISO configuration, power on)
3 = ISO (Standard)
           (see example above)
7 = Factory
  configured
  per part
  number
*All SC200 series
systems are user
configurable after
initial set up
100A = 100 mV/g Accelerometer
050A = 50 mV/g Accelerometer
010A = 10 mV/g Accelerometer
500A = 500 mV/g Accelerometer
100V = 100 mV/IPS Velocity Sensor
500V = 500 mV/IPS Velocity Sensor
200D = 200 mV/mil Displacement
            Probe
0X5 = 0 - 0.5
001 = 0 - 1
002 = 0 - 2
005 = 0 - 5
010 = 0 - 10
020 = 0 - 20
050 = 0 - 50
100 = 0 - 100
200 = 0 - 200
I = IPS
M = mm/s
G = g’s
D = mils
P = Peak
R = RMS
T = Peak - Peak
002 = 2 Hz
005 = 5 Hz
010 = 10 Hz
020 = 20 Hz
050 = 50 Hz
100 = 100 Hz
200 = 200 Hz
500 = 500 Hz
01K = 1000 Hz
050 = 50 Hz      01K = 1000 Hz
070 = 70 Hz      02K = 2000 Hz
100 = 100 Hz    05K = 5000 Hz
200 = 200 Hz    10K= 10000 Hz
500 = 500 Hz    15K = 15000 Hz
                    20K = 20000 Hz
05 = 0-5 V
10 = 0-10 V
(in addition to
standard
4-20 mA)
N = No
(not powered)
Note: If left
blank, the unit
provides power
to sensor
Configuration Input Source Full Scale
Range Value Full Scale Units High Pass
Filter Low Pass Filter Voltage
Output
Power
Supplies
 Example Part Numbers: SC207-100A-001MR-005-050-10 (power on)
   SC207-100A-001MR-005-050-10-N (power off)
Specifications
Ordering Information*
Internal DIP switches allow easy “field configuration 2nd set”
for input signal, scale values and filtering options
Accepts a variety of signal inputs; acceleration, velocity,
temperature and displacement (see below)
Sensor Power On/Off option allows dual banding, ranges, units,
filters and outputs with multiple signal conditioners to be
configured for dual banding
Product Features
Signal Conditioners Identify Transient Faults and
Guard Against Failure Between Monitoring Cycles.
Now vibration data can be monitored by control room personnel, without any knowledge of
vibration signals. The SC200 Series units provide process control signals to a PLC, DCS,
or SCADA system, in 4-20 mA outputs, along with a switchable 0-5 Vdc or 0-10 Vdc signals,
that are proportional to the vibration levels set within the signal conditioner
The SC200 Series also provides dynamic data to be collected for analysis with conventional
Vibration Data Acquisition systems
* Not All Configuration Options Are Compatible. Please Consult the Factory for options, or Our Part Configurator at www.ctconline.com
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 2.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 2.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /ENU ([Based on '[High Quality Print]'] Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing false
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice